Davis, Meghaan

From: Michael Pouncil <mpouncil@comcast.net> Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2020 3:25 PM

To: Davis, Meghaan

Subject: Re: Registering for Morning Testimony (10/28/20)

I am in opposition to the proposed drone testing facility in St. Johns. I would like to testify directly after or before other community members testifying on this issue.

Thank you, Michael Pouncil

On Oct 8, 2020, at 3:12 PM, Davis, Meghaan < Meghaan. Davis@portlandoregon.gov> wrote:

Yes, I put you on the schedule for the 21st. Can I have your topic please?

Thank you -

Meghaan Davis OSS II | Office of the City Auditor The City of Portland, Oregon 1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 130 Portland, OR 97204-1987 T: (503) 823.0918 Meghaan.davis@portlandoregon.gov



Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Michael Pouncil < mpouncil@comcast.net>

Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2020 3:05 PM

To: Davis, Meghaan < Meghaan. Davis@portlandoregon.gov> **Subject:** Re: Registering for Morning Testimony (10/28/20)

Is a placeholder a guaranteed spot to speak? If I am guaranteed to speak on the 21st, great.

If not guaranteed and I will definitely have a spot on the 28th, I'll do the 28th of Oct.

Thanks,

Michael Pouncil

On Oct 8, 2020, at 3:01 PM, Davis, Meghaan < Meghaan. Davis@portlandoregon.gov> wrote:

Okay, would you like to switch the 21st for the 28th? I put you down as a placeholder for the 21st, but I can move you.

From: Michael Pouncil < mpouncil@comcast.net >

Sent: Thursday, October 1, 2020 9:25 AM

To: Davis, Meghaan < Meghaan.Davis@portlandoregon.gov Cc: Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov >

Subject: Registering for Morning Testimony (10/28/20)

Hi Meghaan,

I would like to register to testify before City Council on October 28th in opposition to the proposed Verizon drone testing facility in St. Johns. I would like to testify directly after or before other community members testifying on this issue.

Thank you, Michael Pouncil Request of Michael Pouncil to address Council regarding proposed drone testing facility in St. Johns (Communication)

October 21, 2020

Placed on File

Filed _	10/13	3/2020
Audito Kee		CABALLERO City of Portland Digitally signed by Keelan McClymont Date: 2020.10.13 21:15:57 -07'00'
		Deputy

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:				
	YEAS	NAYS		
1. Fritz				
2. Ryan				
3. Hardesty				
4. Eudaly				
Wheeler				